

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Nimit Mathur, Advocate

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants

Through Mr. Sunil Verma, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **24.10.2016**

On the joint request of ld. counsels for the parties, matter be placed alongwith the suit bearing CS(OS) No. 724/2012 in terms of the order dated 02.08.2016, which is coming up for hearing on **26th October, 2016 before the Hon'ble Court.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 24, 2016

savita