



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 546/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms Sonam Anand, Advocate.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr K.R. Chawla, Advocate.

AND

+ CS(OS) 724/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Ms Sonam Anand, Advocate.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr K.R. Chawla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **06.02.2017**

The Local Commissioner has since submitted its report indicating that the suit property cannot be physically partitioned in a manner that the parties can be put in separate possession of their respective shares.

The learned counsel for the parties state that they have not received a copy of the said report and seek time to examine the same.

On their request, list on 22.05.2017.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 06, 2017

RK