



\$~7&8

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 546/2012, IAs No.12681/2012 & 12682/2017.
SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Amit Wahi, proxy counsel.
versus
BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, proxy
counsel.
- AND**
- + CS(OS) 724/2012.
SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Amit Wahi, proxy counsel.
versus
VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants
Through: Mr. Tarveen Singh Nanda, proxy
counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **25.01.2018**

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. On joint request, list on 27th February, 2018.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 25, 2018

'pp'