



\$~10&11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 546/2012, IA No.12681/2012 (u/S 151 CPC) and IA
No.12682/2017 (for exemption).
SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Adv.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants

Through: None.

AND

+ CS(OS) 724/2012
SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Adv.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **27.02.2018**

1. Adjournments slips have been circulated.
2. List on 24th July, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2018

‘pp’..