



\$~O-13 & O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

13

+ CS(OS) 546/2012 & I.A.12681-12682/2017

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs
Through Mr.S.N. Choudhri, Ms.Shruti
Choudhri, Advocates.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants
Through Mr.K.R. Chawla, Mr.Sunil Verma,
Advocates.

14

+ CS(OS) 724/2012 & I.A.9882/2018

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs
Through Mr.S.N. Choudhri, Ms.Shruti
Choudhri, Advocates.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants
Through Mr.K.R. Chawla, Mr.Sunil Verma,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
01.11.2018

1. Arguments partly heard.
2. Learned counsel for the parties agree to make an endeavour to settle the matter through mediation.
3. List before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 14th November, 2018 at 4.00 P.M.
4. The Mediation Centre shall appoint a senior mediator to mediate



between the parties.

5. List for reporting outcome of the mediation at the end of the Board on 17th January, 2019.

NOVEMBER 01, 2018
dk

J.R. MIDHA, J.