



\$~O-22 & 23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

22+ CS(OS) 546/2012 & I.A. 12681-82/2017

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs
Through : Plaintiff in person.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants
Through : Mr. K.R. Chawla, Adv.

23+ CS(OS) 724/2012 & I.A. 9882/2018

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs
Through : Plaintiff in person.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants
Through : Mr. K.R. Chawla, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER
17.01.2019

%

Mediation between the parties has failed.

List for further hearing at the end of the board on 12th April, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 17, 2019

mk