



\$~O-3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 546/2012 & I.A.12681/2017, 12682/2017

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Plaintiff No.1 in person

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR. Defendants

Through: None

+ CS(OS) 724/2012 & I.A.9882/2018

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR. Plaintiffs

Through: Plaintiff No.1 in person

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS. Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **12.04.2019**

These cases are released from part heard.

List before the regular Bench as per roster on 07th May, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 12, 2019

dk