

\$~10 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012, I.A. 12681-12682/2017**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S. N. Choudhri and Mr. Sukanya
Choudhri, Advs.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. K. R. Chawla, Mr. Sunil Verma
and Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advs.

+ **CS(OS) 724/2012, I.A. 9882/2018**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S. N. Choudhri and Mr. Sukanya
Choudhri, Advs.

versus

VEENA SABHARWAL & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. K. R. Chawla, Mr. Sunil Verma
and Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **07.05.2019**

The Court is hearing part heard matters. List on 8th August, 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 07, 2019

Pallavi