

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 546/2012, IAs 12681/12682/2017

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Adv.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. K.R. Chawla, Mr. Sunil Verma,
& Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **22.11.2019**

Renotify the present suit along with CS(OS) 724/2012 before Joint Registrar on 6th January, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019/ak