



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr.Sukanya Choudhri proxy for Mr.S.N.
Choudhri, Adv.

Versus

BINDU JAIN & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr.Prag Chawla and Mr.Dhruv Chawla,
Advs. for D1.
None for other defendants

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.04.2021

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Today, proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.
Hence, evidence cannot be recorded.

List the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence on **09.08.2021**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2021

neelam