



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr.S.N. Choudhri with Mr. Sukanya
Choudhri, Advs.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR

..... Defendants

Through

Mr.Dhruv Chawala and Mr.Jitender
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.02.2022

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

Put up with connected case i.e. CS (OS) 724/2012 on **08.04.2022 at
12.30 Noon.**

**SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 21, 2022

neelam