



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri and
Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma,
Advocates alongwith
plaintiff appeared
physically

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR Defendants

Through: Ms. Dhruv Chawla, Ms.
Renu Vemra and Mr.
Vaibhav Chawla,
Advocates appeared
physically

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA**

SINGH, (DHJS)

**ORDER
10.02.2023**

%

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as
video conferencing.*

List alongwith CS(OS) 724/2012 on 18th and 19th May,
2023 at 2:30 PM.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 10, 2023

savita