



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 546/2012

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. S. M. Choudhri, Ms. Shruti
Choudhri & Mr. Anil Kr.
Sharma, Advs.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Renu Verma, Mr. Dhruv
Chawla & Mr. Anany Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **18.05.2023**

CS(OS) 546/2012

List the matter alongwith CS(OS) 724/2012 on
05.10.2023. At the request of learned counsel for the
defendants, the date previously fixed i.e. 19.05.2023,
stands recalled.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2023/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)