



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S.N. Choudhri, Ms. Sukanya
Choudhary & Mr. Dipit Sareen,
Advs.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla, Ms. Renu
Verma, Ms. Parvi Jain & Ms.
Yuganshi Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

1. This matter is connected with CS(OS) 724/2012.
2. Re-notify the matter along with CS(OS) 724/2012 on
14th October, 2024.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any