



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 546/2012**

SUDEEP KUMAR JAIN & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudeep Jain & Mr. Dipit
Sareen, Advs.

versus

BINDU JAIN & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chawla & Ms. Aadya
Sinha, Advs. with DW-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.08.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **13th October, 2025.**

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 11, 2025/nk